UA748
SGS-THOMSON
GENERAL PURPOSE SINGLE OP-AMPs
■ FREQUENCY COMPENSATION WITH A SIN­
GLE 30 pF CAPACITOR
■ OPERATION FROM ± 5 V TO ± 15 V
■ LOW POWER CONSUMPTION : 50 mW AT
±15 V

pation permits high voltage operation and simplifies
packaging in full-temperature range systems.
ORDER CODES
P art
N um ber
T e m p e ra tu re
R ange
P ackage
H N GC D
U A748C 0 °C to + 70 °C • • •
U A748I 40 °C to + 105 °C • • •
UA748M -  55 °C to + 125 °C • •
N ote Hl-rel Versions Available
Examples : UA748CH. UA748MGC
PIN CONNECTIONS (top views)
T099 DIP8
CERDIP8. S 08
1 - Offset null frequency compensation
2- Inverting input
3- Non-inverting input
4 -  Vr.c
5- Offset null
6 -  Output E88UA748
7- Vcc*
8- Frequency compensation
LCC20
1 - NC
2 - Offset null frequency
compensation
3 - NC
4 - NC_________________
5 - Inverting input
6 - NC
7 - Non-inverting input
8 - NC
9 - NC
10- Vcc-
11 - NC
12 - Offset null
13- NC
14- NC
15 - Output
16- NC
17- Vcc*
18- NC
19- NC
20 - Frequency compensation
December 1988 1/10
UA748
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Sym bol P aram ete r UA748M UA748I UA748C Unit
Vcc Supply Voltage ± 22 ± 22 ± 22 V
V, Input Voltage ± 15 ± 15 ± 15 V
V id Differential Input Voltage ± 30 ± 30 ± 30 V
P tot Power Dissipation
GC Suffix
500
665
500 500
300
mW
Output Short-circuit Duration Infinite for T amb = 70 °C Infinite
for T = 55 °C
T oper Operating Free Air Temperature Range - 5 5  to + 125 -  40 to + 105 0 to + 70 °C
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -  65 to + 150 -  65 to + 150 -  65 to + 150 °C
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
Inverting
input Frequency compensation
E88UA748-02
Case O ffse t
Null
N on­
inve rting